Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.2-71E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 07 28
Solenoid operated spool valve
• 4/2-way impulse valve
• 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
• 4/2-way with spring reset

230 VAC R230
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODECONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS ..................... 1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ................. 1
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ................ 2
SOLENOID DESCRIPTION ......................... 2
TYPE LIST/
DESIGNATIONS OF SYMBOLS .................. 2
CHARACTERISTICS ................................ 2/3
DIMENSIONS .............................................. 3
SECTIONAL DRAWING .............................. 3
PARTS LIST ................................................. 3
ACCESSORIES ........................................... 3
NG10
ISO 4401-05
Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.2-71E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 07 28
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Standard-Nominal voltage UN =   12 VDC
UN =   24 VDC
UN = 110 VAC∗
UN = 115 VAC∗
UN  = 230 VAC∗
AC = 50 to 60 Hz
∗ Rectifier integrated in the plug, other
nominal voltages and nominal
perfor-mances on request
Voltage tolerance ±10% of nominal voltage
Protection class IP 65 to EN 60529
Relative duty factor 100% DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Switching cycles 15'000/h
Operating life 107 (number of switching cycles, theoretically)
Connection/Power supply Over device plug connection to ISO 4400/
DIN 43650, (2P+E),
other connections on request
SOLENOID DESCRIPTION
With respect to the selection of the solenoid, the following statements
are important:
- The solenoid is the most expensive component of the solenoid spool
valve.
- For this reason, it is not economical to use the same solenoid for all
applications.
- Depending on the application, sales area,  and customer, the
requirements for solenoid spool valves and solenoids differ  very con-
siderably.
- In order to be able to offer the customer an optimum, we can supply
our solenoid spool valves NG10 in 2 different  versions
Solenoid:
- Medium SIN60V (data sheet 1.1-145)
- Super SIS60V (data sheet 1.1-150)
TYPE LIST / DESIGNATION OF SYMBOLS
4/3-way valve spring centered
4/2-way valve impulse 4/2-way valve with spring reset Transitional functions